(“ModuLink”), and Zenith (Hong Kong) Engineering Limited, a Hong Kong corporation (“Zenith (HK)”), 200,000 shares of 
Preferred A shares, representing all of the issued and outstanding shares of Preferred A, and the transfer of certain 
promissory notes of the Company held by third parties, in an aggregate consideration of Two Hundred Eighty Thousand 
Dollars ($280,000). 

Following the Stock Purchase Agreement, Zenith (HK) entered the Debt Purchase and Assignment Agreements with the 
former noteholders on January 30, 2025. Effective February 28, 2025, Zenith (HK) agreed to waive the conversion terms 
as stated in the Irrevocable Promissory Notes with the Company.